502217190 02/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jiangwei WU	01/25/2013
Jiongyan ZHANG	01/25/2013
Leijieq WANG	01/25/2013
Zhongping ZHUANG	01/25/2013
Xibo YIN	01/25/2013
Gang CHEN	01/25/2013
Changhong WU	01/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NINGBO BAOSI ENERGY EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD	
Street Address:	18 Shangqiao Road, Xiwu Street	
Internal Address:	Zhejiang	
City:	Fenghua	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	315505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13813877	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7702161630

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770 246 2599

Email: mailroom@wangpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Wang Law Firm, Inc.

Address Line 1: 4989 Peachtree Parkway,

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Norcross, GEORGIA 30092

PATENT

REEL: 029742 FRAME: 0032

OF \$40.00 138138/

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C-010P011_CN-US-2012-0088
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Li K. Wang
Total Attachments: 2 source=C-010P011_CN-US-2012-0088-1_assignment#page1.tif source=C-010P011_CN-US-2012-0088-1_assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029742 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, WU Jiangwei, ZHAN	NG Jiongyan, WANG Leijie, ZHUANG Zhongping, YIN
Xibo, CHEN Gang and WU Changhong ha	ave invented certain improvements in an:
TWO-STAGE MEDIUM-PRESS	SURE SCREW-TYPE AIR COMPRESSOR SET
and have executed a United States ut	ility/provisional patent application filed on
2013, which has been assi	igned Serial No;
And whereas NINGBO BAOSI EN	NERGY EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD, a Chinese corporation
having a place of business at 18 Shangqiad	o Road, Xiwu Street, Fenghua, Zhejiang 315505, China
desires to acquire the entire right, title and i	interest in said application and invention, and to any Unite
States and foreign patents to be obtained there	refor;
Now therefore, for good and valua	able consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which i
hereby acknowledged, I the above named her	reby sell, assign, and transfer to NINGBO BAOSI ENERG
EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD, its successors and	assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said applicatio
and invention therein disclosed for the Un	nited States and foreign countries, and including, without
limitation, any utility, continuation, div	visional, and continuation-in-part applications, reissue
reexamination, extensions or foreign equiva-	alents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding
rights that are or may be secured under the	laws of the United States and any foreign country, now of
hereinafter in effect, and I request the Comm	nissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upo
the invention set forth in said application to	NINGBO BAOSI ENERGY EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD, it
successors and assigns; and I hereby agree th	at NINGBO BAOSI ENERGY EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD ma
apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inve	ention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection
with the United States and foreign application	ns when called upon to do so by NINGBO BAOSI ENERG
EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.	
Signed	
(1) Inventor's signature:	Date: _January 25 , 2013
(1) Internal of organical co	ouc. <u>vanding 25</u> , 2015
4	

Name: WU Jiangwei 18 Shangqiao Road, Xiwu Street Fenghua, Zhejiang 315505, China Residence:

PATENT REEL: 029742 FRAME: 0034

(2) Inventor's s	ignature:	Date: <u>January 25</u> , 2013
Name: ZHANO Residence:	Jiongyan 18 Shangqiao Road, Xiwu Street Fenghua, Zhejiang 315505, China	
(3) Inventor's s	ignature:	Date: <u>January 25</u> , 2013
WANG Name: WANG Residence:	Leijie 18 Shangqiao Road, Xiwu Street Fenghua, Zhejiang 315505, China	
(4) Inventor's s	ignature:	Date: <u>January 25</u> , 2013
2 HUAN Name: ZHUAN Residence:	NG Zhong ping 18 Shangqiao Road, Xiwu Street Fenghua, Zhejiang 315505, China	
(5) Inventor's s	ignature:	Date: <u>January 25</u> , 2013
Name: YIN Xil Residence:	bo 18 Shangqiao Road, Xiwu Street Fenghua, Zhejiang 315505, China	
(6) Inventor's s	ignature:	Date: <u>January 25</u> , 2013
Name: CHEN (Residence:	ZN Gary Gang 18 Shangqiao Road, Xiwu Street Fenghua, Zhejiang 315505, China	
(7) Inventor's s	ignature:	Date: <u>January 25</u> , 2013
Name: WU Ch Residence:	Changhong nanghong 18 Shangqiao Road, Xiwu Street Fenghua, Zhejiang 315505, China	

2